
Kansas State (3-13-2 (1-8-0)) -vs- Texas Tech (14-2-2 (5-1-2))
10/31/2019 at Lubbock, Texas (John Walker Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/31/2019
Attendance: 651
Stadium: John Walker Complex
Officials: Referee, Richonne Clark   Asst. Referee, Matt Trotter   Joel
McKell   Alt. Official, Marco Vega   Scorer, Jeremy O'Brien   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas State 0 1 1
Texas Tech 4 0 4

Kansas State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 8 Entz, Brookelynn 4 0 0 0
D 9 Turner, Shae 0 0 0 0
MF 13 Nemechek, Bailey 0 0 0 0
D 16 Bonnen, Silke 1 0 0 0
MF 19 Baxter, Christina 0 0 0 0
F 20 Cramer, Katie 1 0 0 0
F 23 Hall, Laramie 0 0 0 0
D 26 Rocha, Aly 3 3 1 0
D 31 Green, Avery 0 0 0 0
MF 36 Souder, Maddie 3 1 0 0
GK 99 Harris, Rachel 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Applegate, Kenzie 1 0 0 0
6 Dukes, Shannon 0 0 0 0
7 McConville, Carly 0 0 0 0
10 Fisher, Chloe 0 0 0 0
12 Dietrich, Riley 0 0 0 0
14 Zane, Ashley 0 0 0 0
18 Crain, Emily 0 0 0 0
21 Lierz, Shelby 0 0 0 0
24 Sullivan, Maguire 0 0 0 0
33 Brown, Jenna 2 1 0 0

Totals 15 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Harris, Rachel 90:00 4 2

Totals 4 2

Texas Tech 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Madison White 0 0 0 0
MF 4 Charlotte Teeter 2 1 1 0
MF 5 Jordie Harr 1 0 0 0
D 6 Amanda Porter 0 0 0 0
F 10 Demi Koulizakis 1 0 0 1
D 14 Hannah Anderson 1 0 0 0
D 18 Gabbie Puente 0 0 0 0
MF 20 Jayne Lydiatt 0 0 0 1
D 21 Cassie Hiatt 0 0 0 0
F 22 Kirsten Davis 7 2 2 0
MF 33 Penelope Mulenga 1 1 1 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Macy Schultz 0 0 0 0
7 Alyssa D'Aloise 1 1 0 0
13 Marissa Ling 0 0 0 0
15 Savanna Jones 2 1 0 0
16 Marisa Weichel 1 0 0 0
19 Haley Smith 0 0 0 0
24 Margaret Begley 0 0 0 0
25 Nicole Mettam 0 0 0 0
26 Luana Munoz 0 0 0 0
27 Jen Rose 1 0 0 0

Totals 18 6 4 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Madison White 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas State 9 6 15
Texas Tech 12 6 18

Saves By Period
Kansas State 1 1 2
Texas Tech 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas State 5 2 7
Texas Tech 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Kansas State 1 5 6
Texas Tech 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:07 TTU Kirsten Davis
GOAL by TTU Kirsten Davis (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 14 for season.

10:39 TTU Charlotte Teeter Demi Koulizakis
GOAL by TTU Charlotte Teeter, Assist by Demi
Koulizakis, goal number 4 for season.

15:23 TTU Kirsten Davis Jayne Lydiatt
GOAL by TTU Kirsten Davis, Assist by Jayne
Lydiatt, goal number 15 for season.

19:46 TTU Penelope Mulenga
GOAL by TTU Penelope Mulenga, goal number 1
for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:55 (YELLOW), #33 Penelope Mulenga (TTU)   79:34 (YELLOW), #23 Hall, Laramie (K-STATE)   

56:18
K-
STATE Rocha, Aly

GOAL by K-STATE Rocha, Aly, goal number 1
for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Harris, Rachel at goalie for Kansas State.
00:00 Madison White at goalie for Texas Tech.
00:37 Offside against Texas Tech.
01:21 Shot by K-STATE Bonnen, Silke BLOCKED.
01:37 Corner kick by K-STATE Rocha, Aly [01:37].
02:54 Shot by TTU Kirsten Davis WIDE.
03:07 GOAL by TTU Kirsten Davis (FIRST GOAL), goal number 14 for season.

Kansas State 0, Texas Tech 1
-- *
03:25 Shot by K-STATE Entz, Brookelynn HIGH.
05:07 Shot by K-STATE Cramer, Katie BLOCKED.
05:36 Shot by K-STATE Entz, Brookelynn BLOCKED.
06:04 Corner kick by K-STATE Bonnen, Silke [06:04].
07:21 Shot by TTU Demi Koulizakis BLOCKED.
10:34 Shot by TTU Charlotte Teeter BLOCKED.
10:39 GOAL by TTU Charlotte Teeter, Assist by Demi Koulizakis, goal number 4 for season.

Kansas State 0, Texas Tech 2
-- *
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
10:55 Yellow card on TTU Penelope Mulenga.
13:13 Shot by TTU Jordie Harr BLOCKED.
14:24 Shot by TTU Kirsten Davis WIDE.
15:23 GOAL by TTU Kirsten Davis, Assist by Jayne Lydiatt, goal number 15 for season.

Kansas State 0, Texas Tech 3
-- *
18:46 Corner kick by K-STATE Rocha, Aly [18:46].
19:46 GOAL by TTU Penelope Mulenga, goal number 1 for season.

Kansas State 0, Texas Tech 4
-- *
20:30 TTU substitution: Macy Schultz for Amanda Porter.
20:30 TTU substitution: Margaret Begley for Amanda Porter.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Crain, Emily for Dukes, Shannon.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Lierz, Shelby for Rocha, Aly.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Turner, Shae for Dukes, Shannon.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Applegate, Kenzie for Hall, Laramie.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Sullivan, Maguire for Nemechek, Bailey.
20:30 K-STATE substitution: Crain, Emily for Bonnen, Silke.
22:34 TTU substitution: Savanna Jones for Jordie Harr.
24:08 Offside against Texas Tech.
25:36 Shot by K-STATE Souder, Maddie, SAVE Madison White.
27:11 Shot by TTU Savanna Jones, SAVE Harris, Rachel.
28:23 Shot by K-STATE Entz, Brookelynn WIDE.
-- Foul on Kansas State.
30:14 Shot by TTU Savanna Jones WIDE.
32:19 K-STATE substitution: Fisher, Chloe for Entz, Brookelynn.
32:19 K-STATE substitution: Brown, Jenna for Cramer, Katie.
33:13 TTU substitution: Nicole Mettam for Charlotte Teeter.
33:27 TTU substitution: Haley Smith for Kirsten Davis.
33:55 K-STATE substitution: Dietrich, Riley for Sullivan, Maguire.
33:55 K-STATE substitution: McConville, Carly for Zane, Ashley.
36:24 Corner kick by TTU Savanna Jones [36:24].
37:35 Shot by K-STATE Applegate, Kenzie WIDE.
37:35 TTU substitution: Jen Rose for Demi Koulizakis.
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
40:29 TTU substitution: Luana Munoz for Jayne Lydiatt.
40:43 Corner kick by TTU Savanna Jones [40:43].
40:49 Shot by TTU Jen Rose BLOCKED.
42:42 Corner kick by K-STATE Dukes, Shannon [42:42].
43:04 Shot by K-STATE Brown, Jenna WIDE.



44:04 Corner kick by K-STATE Lierz, Shelby [44:04].
45:00 Shot by K-STATE Brown, Jenna, SAVE Madison White.
45:00 End of period [45:00].

45:00
For K-STATE: #8  Entz, Brookelynn, #20 Cramer, Katie, #3  Applegate, Kenzie, #26 Rocha, Aly, #31 Green, Avery, #36 Souder,
Maddie, #7  McConville, Carly, #18 Crain, Emily, #20 Cramer, Katie, #99 Harris, Rachel, #6  Dukes, Shannon.

45:00
For TTU: #10 Demi Koulizakis, #22 Kirsten Davis, #15 Savanna Jones, #20 Jayne Lydiatt, #5  Jordie Harr, #33 Penelope Mulenga,
#18 Gabbie Puente, #21 Cassie Hiatt, #14 Hannah Anderson, #24 Margaret Begley, #0  Madison White.

45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:41 Corner kick by TTU Jordie Harr [47:41].
48:03 Shot by TTU Kirsten Davis WIDE.
-- Foul on Kansas State.
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
50:18 Corner kick by TTU Jordie Harr [50:18].
50:42 Shot by TTU Hannah Anderson HIT CROSSBAR.
56:18 GOAL by K-STATE Rocha, Aly, goal number 1 for season.

Kansas State 1, Texas Tech 4
-- *
57:07 TTU substitution: Marissa Ling for Gabbie Puente.
57:26 Corner kick by TTU Savanna Jones [57:26].
57:58 Corner kick by TTU Jordie Harr [57:58].
58:33 Shot by K-STATE Souder, Maddie HIGH.
-- Foul on Kansas State.
60:54 Corner kick by TTU Jordie Harr [60:54].
61:08 K-STATE substitution: Lierz, Shelby for Applegate, Kenzie.
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
65:26 Shot by K-STATE Entz, Brookelynn BLOCKED.
65:42 TTU substitution: Charlotte Teeter for Penelope Mulenga.
66:57 Corner kick by K-STATE Bonnen, Silke [66:57].
-- Foul on Kansas State.
68:01 Shot by K-STATE Rocha, Aly, SAVE Madison White.
68:54 TTU substitution: Macy Schultz for Savanna Jones.
68:54 K-STATE substitution: Nemechek, Bailey for Cramer, Katie.
70:44 K-STATE substitution: Baxter, Christina for Rocha, Aly.
-- Foul on Kansas State.
72:28 Shot by TTU Kirsten Davis WIDE.
73:00 K-STATE substitution: Zane, Ashley for Baxter, Christina.
73:05 Shot by TTU Kirsten Davis HIT CROSSBAR.
74:38 K-STATE substitution: Brown, Jenna for Entz, Brookelynn.
74:38 TTU substitution: Haley Smith for Kirsten Davis.
74:38 TTU substitution: Jen Rose for Demi Koulizakis.
76:14 K-STATE substitution: Turner, Shae for Crain, Emily.
79:34 Yellow card on K-STATE Hall, Laramie.
-- Foul on Texas Tech.
81:41 K-STATE substitution: Cramer, Katie for Brown, Jenna.
81:41 K-STATE substitution: Rocha, Aly for Lierz, Shelby.
81:41 TTU substitution: Nicole Mettam for Charlotte Teeter.
81:41 K-STATE substitution: Entz, Brookelynn for Zane, Ashley.
81:41 TTU substitution: Marisa Weichel for Macy Schultz.
81:41 TTU substitution: Alyssa D'Aloise for Jordie Harr.
82:25 Shot by TTU Marisa Weichel HIGH.
-- Foul on Kansas State.
85:18 Shot by K-STATE Rocha, Aly, SAVE Madison White.
85:41 Corner kick by K-STATE Rocha, Aly [85:41].
85:52 Shot by K-STATE Souder, Maddie WIDE.
88:22 Shot by TTU Alyssa D'Aloise, SAVE Harris, Rachel.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


